The Board met with Highway Superintendent, Steve Darveau to review the routine business within the 
Road and Bridge Department.   Mr. Darveau reported that ditches are being cleaned.   

Motion was made by Sickel to adopt Resolution 2020-2021-52 to close a bridge, Richardson County 
Structure Number C007413030, located approximately two thousand six hundred and thirty-one (2,631) feet 
west of the intersection of 706 Road and 648 Avenue or approximately two thousand six hundred and thirty-one 
(2,631) feet west of the SE corner of Section 12, Township1 North, Range 15 East and the NE corner of Section 
13, Township 1 North, Range 15 East of the 6th P.M. in Richardson County, Nebraska, said bridge over the Old 
Channel of the Big Nemaha River.  Motion seconded by Karas.